

10.03.2025

CS No. 1204/24  
Ranjeet Singh vs. Suraj Bhan

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2.

Service of the suit has been effected on both the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants have filed their separate applications under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. Copy supplied.

Perusal of the service report shows that defendant no. 1 stood served on 20.12.2024.

Till date, defendant no. 1 has not filed any written statement despite the expiry of stipulated period of time.

Accordingly, right to file written statement by defendant no. 1 stands closed.

Perusal of the service report qua defendant no. 2 shows that the said defendant has been served only on 04.03.2025.

Let written statement be filed by defendant no. 2 within stipulated period of time.

Let reply to the applications as filed by the defendants be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the other side.

Renotify for arguments on the applications and completion of pleadings qua defendant no. 2 on **19.05.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi, 10.03.2025