

19.05.2025

CS No. 1204/24
Ranjeet Singh vs. Suraj Bhan

Present: Sh. Mahender Sharma and Sh. Arvind Singh, Ld.counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akshay Raj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Krishna Mohan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 2 has filed written statement. Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed replication to the same alongwith
reply to the application as filed by both the defendants as filed under Order 7 Rule 11
CPC. Copy supplied.

Renotify for arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on
25.08.2025.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 19.05.2025