

4 CS DJ 1204/24  
RANJEET SINGH (SR. CITIZEN) Vs. SURAJ BHAN

16.03.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Sindhya, Proxy Counsel for the defendant No.1.  
Sh. Krishna Mohan, Ld Counsel for defnedant No.2.

The matter was listed on arguments on the provision of Section 16 (3) C.P.C i.e. with respect to maintainability of the present suit before this Court. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff. Last and final opporunity is granted to the plaintiff, to address arguments on the said aspect, failing which, matter shall be decided on merits.

List on **21.05.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC: Delhi:16.03.2026

**At 10.40 AM**

At this stage, Sh. Mahendra Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, has appeared and has been apprised about the proceedings and NDOH.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC: Delhi:16.03.2026