

2 CS DJ 1204/24
RANJEET SINGH (SR. CITIZEN) Vs. SURAJ BHAN

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Mahendra Sharma and Sh. Himanshu Wadhwa, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akshay Raj, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.
Sh. Krishna Mohan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2.

Part arguments heard on the aspect of Section 16(3) CPC.

List for further arguments on **08.06.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.05.2026