

4 CS DJ 1204/24
RANJEET SINGH (SR. CITIZEN) Vs. SURAJ BHAN

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Mahender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akshay Roy, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.
Sh. Krishna Mohan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2.

Brief synopsis filed by the plaintiff on the aspect of Section 16 CPC.

Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to address arguments stating that he has not brought the relied upon judgments today.

At request, list on **31.08.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.06.2026